each farmer has spent will be obtained during the baseline study in the component of the 

socio-economics.  

� Funds from a Carbon buyer – Tetra Pak  

• Through BR&D contacts, a carbon buyer Tetra Pak was identified. Under the arrangement, 

Tetra Pak will purchase eleven thousand two hundred tonnes of carbon dioxide (11200 

tCO2) at a cost of $ 3.83per tone.  This translates to $ 36,666 after subtracting 14.3 % that 

goes to BR&D.  

• Of the annual amount ($ 36,666) for carbon purchases ECOTRUST received 10,990 from 

Tetra Pak through BR&D. A detailed analysis of payments for farmers was done which